

Government of India Form GST REG-06

[See Rule 10(1)]

Registration Certificate

Registration Number:07ABDCS7595K1ZM

1.	Legal Name	POWE	POWERGRID SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED				
2.	Trade Name, if any	POWE	POWERGRID SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED				
3.	Constitution of Business	Public	Public Sector Undertaking				
4.	Address of Principal Place of Business	CORE-Delhi,	CORE-4, SCOPE COMPLEX-7, LODHI ROAD, DELHI, South Delhi, Delhi, 110003				
5.	Date of Liability						
6.	Date of Validity	From		20/07/2020	То	Not Applicable	
7.	Type of Registration	Regular					
8.	Particulars of Approving Auth	ority	Centre Goods and Services Tax Act, 2017				
Signat	ture						
Name A		Anil Kum	Anil Kumar Lala				
	Designation S		Superintendent				
Desig	gnation	Superinte	naem				
	gnation lictional Office	Ward 98	ildelit				

This is a system generated digitally signed Registration Certificate issued based on the approval of application granted on 12/03/2022 by the jurisdictional authority.



Details of Additional Place of Business(s)

GSTIN 07ABDCS7595K1ZM

Legal Name POWERGRID SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Trade Name, if any POWERGRID SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Total Number of Additional Places of Business(s) in the State



GSTIN 07ABDCS7595K1ZM

Legal Name POWERGRID SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Trade Name, if any POWERGRID SIKAR TRANSMISSION LIMITED

Details of Managing / Whole-time Directors and Key Managerial Persons

Name SANJAY SHILENDRAKUMAR KULSHRESTHA

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Uttar Pradesh

Name RAJESH KUMAR

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Delhi

Name MOHAN LAL KUMAWAT

Designation/Status DIRECTOR

Resident of State Uttar Pradesh